

**REGISTRAR COURT NO.**

LISTED ON : 10-9-2014

ITEM NO.

**SECTION XIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 21789 of 2013.**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mother Teresa Talent School, Rep. by its Secretary  
& Correspondent and Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Union of India, Ministry of Surface Transport,  
Thr. Its Secretary and Ors.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.  
Notice.  
Tag with C.A.No.50 of 2008.  
No stay.”

Accordingly, notice was issued on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 to the respondent nos. 1 to 11. Name of Respondent Nos. 12 to 118 are deleted vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 passed in I.A. No. 6. There are 118 Respondents in the matter. A.D. Cards 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9 and 11 have been received but none has entered appearance on their behalf. A period of more than thirty days has elapsed from the date of issue of the notice by registered post, but neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from respondent no. 3,5,8 and 10.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 3, 5, 8 and 10.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Venkita Subramonium T.R., Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR